OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION OCTOBER 15, 2019 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Purchase of a Mobile SCBA Maze Training Gallery.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	The Little Rock Fire Department is requesting approval to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Drager Safety, Inc., for the purchase of a Mobile SCBA Maze Training Gallery.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total cost will be \$87,000.00 and the funds are available from the Act 833 Account No. 210519-S00B250.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The specifications were written and approved by the members serving on the Little Rock Fire Department SCBA Committee. The Mobile SCBA Training Maze will allow efficient training in search & rescue, confined space and entry level fire training. Drager Safety, Inc., was the low bidder, and staff recommends that a contract for a Mobile SCBA Maze Training Gallery be awarded to Drager Safety, Inc.	